505238560 12/14/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5285330

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
ASSEMBLY BRANDS	S LLC		12/12/2018				
	DATA						
Name:	ASSEME	ASSEMBLY BRANDS, INC.					
Street Address:	42 WES	2 WEST ST., #403					
City:	BROOKI	BROOKLYN					
State/Country:	NEW YC	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	11222	11222					
		215953	_				
)757542	-				
	·						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Ε ΟΑΤΑ						
	I be sent to a	the e-mail address first; if that is u	Insuccessful. it will be sent				
•	• •	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Email: Correspondent Nam)OCKETING@SHEPPARDMULLIN. (HEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & H					
-		50 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 4TH FL					
Address Line 1:	COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	C						
Address Line 4:	C NUMBER:	OSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626					
	C NUMBER:	OSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 41NM-279996					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE:	C NUMBER:	COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 41NM-279996 MEGHAN BRIGHT					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	C NUMBER:	COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 41NM-279996 MEGHAN BRIGHT /Meghan Bright/					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 ource=Assignment - A	C NUMBER: R:	COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 41NM-279996 MEGHAN BRIGHT /Meghan Bright/	-				

Attorney Docket 41NM

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assembly Brands LLC (hereafter "Assignor"), a corporation, having an address of 86 S. 1ST ST. APT. 4B, BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11249 is the owner of the inventions, applications and patents set forth on Attachment 1 hereto, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assembly Brands, Inc. (hereafter "Assignee"), a corporation having an address of 42 WEST ST., #403, BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11222, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, transfer, convey and relinquish and further remise, release and forever quit claim exclusively to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted, reissued, and granted throughout the world, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims and causes of action for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees, upon reasonable request by Assignee, to execute any document or perform any further action to transfer title in the Purchased Patents to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

Assembly Brands LLC

Josh Williams

Its: Co-Chief Executive Officer

Date:

12/2016

Assembly Brands, Inc.

βγ: Josh Williams

Its: Co-Chief Executive Officer

Date

SMRH:488626615.2

-1-

PATENT REEL: 047785 FRAME: 0466

Attorney Docket 41NM

ATTACHMENT 1

Country	Title:	Application Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
IUS	SEALED FILTERING AND MIXING JAR	Granted	13/848,991	22-Mar-2013	9,215,953	22-Dec-2015
US	LIQUID DISPENSING CAP	Granted	29/496,040	08-Jul-2014	D757,542	31-May-2016

SMRH:488626615.2

PATENT REEL: 047785 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 12/14/2018